RAYCHEM-DS-EU1408-JBMB2516MM2&JBMB2616MME-EN-2401 nVent.com/RAYCHEM | 1
JB-MB-25/16MM2 and
JB-MB-26/16MM2
Both connection boxes are ATEX approved polyester marshalling
boxes that can be used in hazardous areas.
The nVent RAYCHEM JB-MB-25/16MM2 is intended to split a
power cable into a maximum of four subsequent heat-tracing
feeders, while the JB-MB-26/16MM2 allows the connection of

More details about product certification, approvals and conditions of safe use are available in the installation manual at
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order reference JB-MB-25/16MM2 JB-MB-26/16MM2
Part number (Weight) 1244-006656 (0.9 kg) 1244-006657 (1.9 kg)
Accessories (to be ordered separately)
Support bracket
PN
SB-125
165886-000
N.A. (wall mounting)
M25 Power cable gland
PN
GL-55-M25 (1 included)
1244-019083
GL-55-M25 (4 included)
1244-019083
M32 Power cable gland
PN
GL-45-M32 (included)
1244-000847
GL-45-M32 (included)
1244-000847
M25 Stopping plug
PN
HWA-PLUG-M25-PLASTIC (3 included)
434994-000
HWA-PLUG-M25-PLASTIC (3 included)
434994-000
16 mm² Phase terminal
PN
HWA-WDM-PHASE-16 (6 included)
1244-006992
HWA-WDM-PHASE-16 (8 included)
1244-006992
16 mm² Earth terminal
PN
HWA-WDM-EARTH-16 (3 included)
1244-006993
HWA-WDM-EARTH-16 (4 included)
1244-006993
Terminal jumper for bridging 2 terminals
PN
HWA-WDM-JUMPER-16-2
1244-006997
HWA-WDM-JUMPER-16-2
1244-006997
Terminal jumper for bridging 3 terminals
PN
HWA-WDM-JUMPER-16-3 (2 included)
1244-006998
HWA-WDM-JUMPER-16-3
1244-006998
Terminal jumper for bridging 4 terminals
PN
HWA-WDM-JUMPER-16-4
1244-006999
HWA-WDM-JUMPER-16-4 (2 included)
1244-006999
Endplate
PN
HWA-WDM-PLATE